



Election Center 981 NE 16th St • Ocala, FL 34470 PO Box 289 • Ocala, FL 34478-0289 352-620-3290 352-620-3286 www.VoteMarion.gov

Public Meeting Notice City of Ocala Canvassing Board Schedule General Election – September 19, 2023

Canvassing Board Members

- Chair William Sexton, City Attorney
- Member Wesley Wilcox, Supervisor of Elections
- Member Angel Jacobs, City Clerk

DATE	DAY	TIME	EVENT	LEGAL REFERENCE
9/12/2023	Tue	3:00 PM	Orientation and Logic and Accuracy Test	101.5612
9/18/2023	Mon	9:00 AM	Canvass Vote-by-Mail Ballots, Duplication	101.68, 101.6925, 101.5614,
				101.572, Rule 1S-2.027
9/19/2023	Tue		General Election	100.031
9/19/2023	Tue	5:00 PM	Canvass Vote-by-Mail Ballots, Duplication	101.68, 101.6925, 101.5614,
				101.572, Rule 1S-2.027
9/21/2023	Thurs	5:01 PM	Canvass Ballots, Duplication, File Official	101.68, 101.6925, 101.5614,
			Results, Select Random Race and Precincts	101.572, 101.048, 101.6952,
			for Voting System Audit	102.112, 101.591, Rule 1S-
				2.027
9/22/2023	Fri	2:00 PM	Voting System Audit	101.591
				Rule 1S-5.026

All meetings of the Canvassing Board are open to the public and will be conducted at: Supervisor of Elections Office at the Election Center, 981 NE 16th Street, Ocala, Florida 34470.